

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

1 March 2024

Change of Share Registry details

Norwood Systems Ltd (Norwood or the Company) (ASX: NOR) advises that as of Monday, 4 March 2024, the provider of shareholder registry services for the Company will change from Advanced Share Registry Limited to Automic Pty Ltd ("Automic").

Our new Share registry contact details are as follows:

Automic Level 5, 126 Phillip Street Sydney NSW 2000

GPO Box 5193 Sydney NSW 2001

Shareholders can easily and efficiently manage their holdings via Automic's secure and highly accessible online investor portal. The portal provides, among other things, an online interface to update and manage shareholder details, view balances and transaction history.

Shareholder registration online

Shareholders that are not already a user of Automic's investor portal may visit <u>https://investor.automic.com.au</u> and signup to register their details using the two simple steps provided in the setup process.

Shareholders with any queries in relation to their **Norwood Systems Ltd** holding are advised to contact Automic at <u>hello@automicgroup.com.au</u> or on 1300 288 664 (within Australia) or +61 29698 5414 (outside Australia).

This ASX announcement has been authorised for release by Stuart Usher, Company Secretary, Norwood Systems Limited.

<ends></ends>	
Company:	Investor Relations:
Paul Ostergaard, CEO & Founder	Shane Murphy, FTI Consulting
Office: +61 8 9200 3500	Office: +61 8 9485 8888
Web: www.norwoodsystems.com	email: shane.murphy@fticonsulting.com
Twitter: @norwoodsystems	Mobile: +61 420 945 291
	Twitter: @ShaneWMurphy

About Norwood Systems

Norwood Systems Ltd (ASX: NOR) is revolutionizing mobile voice and messaging through its ground-breaking cognitive Al services, delivered by its award-winning hyper-scale mobile service platforms and associated applications.

The Company's breakthrough offerings encompass an array of cognitive connectivity services, targeted at a broad spectrum of prospective customers from individual consumers through to Communication Service Providers.

Norwood has delivered services to more than 6 million end user customers since launching its platform in mid-2014, having serviced people in 200+ countries & territories and 5000+ cities worldwide. Norwood Systems listed on the ASX in June 2015 and trades with the stock ticker NOR.